
FED ID Federal Electoral Districts Total
Total Income

($000)
Under 20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 Over 75

PR      47 Saskatchewan

47001 Battlefords--Lloydminster 55,270 2,392,745 2,490 4,860 5,270 5,380 4,970 4,140 3,760 4,490 4,780 4,330 3,430 2,470 4,910

47002 Cypress Hills--Grasslands 54,780 2,611,154 2,750 4,140 4,180 4,080 3,880 3,470 3,460 4,690 5,450 5,070 3,960 2,950 6,720

47003 Desnethé--Missinippi--Churchill River 48,390 1,361,489 2,370 5,640 5,410 4,570 4,000 3,870 3,930 4,080 3,870 3,350 2,740 1,790 2,770

47004 Carlton Trail--Eagle Creek 58,710 2,819,331 2,720 4,360 5,070 5,680 5,270 4,860 4,330 4,880 5,110 4,760 3,670 2,710 5,300

47005 Moose Jaw--Lake Centre--Lanigan 60,630 3,027,663 2,450 4,380 4,700 4,830 4,770 4,390 4,020 5,030 5,810 5,810 4,660 3,220 6,560

47006 Prince Albert 64,010 2,720,633 2,920 5,450 5,600 5,240 4,790 4,520 4,540 5,230 5,600 5,140 4,440 3,410 7,140

47007 Regina--Lewvan 72,160 4,032,015 2,770 5,800 7,660 8,110 7,220 6,010 5,330 5,910 6,050 5,260 3,900 2,730 5,420

47008 Regina--Qu'Appelle 56,670 2,456,465 2,270 4,670 5,400 5,550 5,150 4,590 4,450 4,720 4,700 4,280 3,400 2,530 4,940

47009 Regina--Wascana 67,040 3,687,808 2,560 5,850 6,870 6,560 5,670 5,130 4,800 5,400 5,510 4,790 3,960 2,900 7,050

47010 Saskatoon--Grasswood 67,120 3,782,915 2,350 5,720 7,190 6,880 5,790 4,900 4,610 5,320 5,310 4,850 3,760 2,870 7,560

47011 Saskatoon--University 62,940 3,594,118 2,550 6,260 7,030 6,390 5,750 5,140 4,900 5,110 4,970 4,400 3,250 2,280 4,900

47012 Saskatoon West 66,310 2,769,759 2,490 5,640 7,420 7,680 6,670 5,560 5,340 5,410 5,420 4,480 3,440 2,290 4,460

47013 Souris--Moose Mountain 59,100 3,049,144 2,570 4,590 5,030 5,070 4,980 4,380 4,210 4,920 5,300 4,850 3,850 2,980 6,370

47014 Yorkton--Melville 55,370 2,371,779 2,160 3,800 3,780 3,850 4,010 3,750 3,730 4,540 5,030 5,040 4,410 3,420 7,860

TOTAL 848,490 40,677,018 35,410 71,160 80,600 79,850 72,910 64,710 61,400 69,740 72,920 66,420 52,870 38,560 81,950

Table 2 - Federal Electoral District Statistics for All Returns, by Age - 2016 Tax Year


